

Station: ST1

Location: 15921 EIGHT MILE RD Eastpointe MI 48021

Lat/Long: N 42° 27′ 1.99″

W 82° 57′ 26.63″

Location Type: 1 - Street address

Incident Type:

661 - EMS call, party transported by non-fire agency

FDID: **05006**

Incident #: **2023-3109** Exposure ID: **74280100**

Exposure #: 0

Incident Date: **07/05/2023**Dispatch Run #: **230003109**

Shifts Or Platoon: 2 E	Black			
Report Completed by:	Zangara , Joseph	ID: 221	Date: 07/05/2023	
Report Reviewed by:	Zangara , Joseph	ID: 221	Date: 07/05/2023	
Report Printed by:	Marquardt, Brian	ID: 580	Date: 8/9/2023 Time: 07:31	

Structure Type: Property Use: 340 - Clinics, doctors offices, hemodialysis cntr, other						
Automatic Extinguishment System Present:		Detectors Prese	rs Present: Cause of Ignition:			
Aid Given or Rece	eived: None	None Primary action taken: 00 - Action taken, other				
Losses	Pre-Incident Values					
Property:	Property:	Civilian Injur	ies:	0	Fire Service Injuries:	0
Contents:	Contents:	Civilian Fatalities:		0	Fire Service Fatalities:	0
Total:	Total:	Total Casualties:		0	Total Fire Service Casualties:	0
Total # of appara	atus on call:	1	Total #	of perso	nnel on call:	1

Narrative from dispatch:

SEHOSLETJ (07/05/2023 15:48:10): ***PROQA ANSWERS***

- -- N/A
- -- N/A
- -- THE PATIENT'S NAME IS NOT KNOWN.
- -- N/A
- -- PROQA WILL GATHER MD/RN NAMES AND FACILITY NUMBERS (AS APPLICABLE) BELOW.

SEHOSLETJ (07/05/2023 15:47:17): 37-YEAR-OLD, FEMALE, CONSCIOUS, BREATHING.

PROBLEM: COMPLICATIONS DURING A PROCEDURE

CC: TRANSFER / INTERFACILITY / PALLIATIVE CARE

SEHOSLETJ (07/05/2023 15:48:01): DISPATCH CODE: 33C07 (EMERGENCY RESPONSE REQUESTED)

SUFFIX: T (TRANSFER/INTERFACILITY)

RESPONSE: EMERGENCY DISPATCH / RESPONSE

- ***PROQA ANSWERS***
- -- THIS CALL IS A RESULT OF AN EVALUATION BY A NURSE OR DOCTOR.
- -- THIS IS A TRANSFER/INTERFACILITY CASE.
- -- SPECIAL EQUIPMENT IS NOT NECESSARY.
- -- ADDITIONAL PERSONNEL WILL NOT BE NEEDED.
- -- THE PATIENT DOES NOT HAVE ANY ADVANCE DIRECTIVES.
- -- EMERGENCY RESPONSE REQUESTED.

- 8/9/23, 7:32 AM Eastpointe Fire & Rescue: 2023-3109 -- SHE IS RESPONDING NORMALLY (COMPLETELY ALERT). -- SHE IS BREATHING NORMALLY. -- SHE DOES NOT HAVE SIGNIFICANT BLEEDING. -- SHE DOES NOT HAVE SYMPTOMS OF SHOCK. -- SHE IS NOT IN SEVERE PAIN. SEHOSLETJ (07/05/2023 15:48:10): ***PROQA ANSWERS*** -- N/A -- N/A -- THE PATIENT'S NAME IS NOT KNOWN. -- N/A -- PROQA WILL GATHER MD/RN NAMES AND FACILITY NUMBERS (AS APPLICABLE) BELOW. SEHOSLETJ (07/05/2023 15:47:17): 37-YEAR-OLD, FEMALE, CONSCIOUS, BREATHING. PROBLEM: COMPLICATIONS DURING A PROCEDURE CC: TRANSFER / INTERFACILITY / PALLIATIVE CARE SEHOSLETJ (07/05/2023 15:48:01): DISPATCH CODE: 33C07 (EMERGENCY RESPONSE REQUESTED) SUFFIX: T (TRANSFER/INTERFACILITY) RESPONSE: EMERGENCY DISPATCH / RESPONSE ***PROQA ANSWERS*** -- THIS CALL IS A RESULT OF AN EVALUATION BY A NURSE OR DOCTOR. -- THIS IS A TRANSFER/INTERFACILITY CASE. -- SPECIAL EQUIPMENT IS NOT NECESSARY. -- ADDITIONAL PERSONNEL WILL NOT BE NEEDED. -- THE PATIENT DOES NOT HAVE ANY ADVANCE DIRECTIVES. -- EMERGENCY RESPONSE REQUESTED. -- SHE IS RESPONDING NORMALLY (COMPLETELY ALERT). -- SHE IS BREATHING NORMALLY. -- SHE DOES NOT HAVE SIGNIFICANT BLEEDING. -- SHE DOES NOT HAVE SYMPTOMS OF SHOCK. -- SHE IS NOT IN SEVERE PAIN. SEHOSLETJ (07/05/2023 15:48:10): ***PROQA ANSWERS*** -- N/A -- N/A -- THE PATIENT'S NAME IS NOT KNOWN.
 - -- N/A
 - -- PROQA WILL GATHER MD/RN NAMES AND FACILITY NUMBERS (AS APPLICABLE) BELOW.
 - SEHOSLETJ (07/05/2023 15:47:17): 37-YEAR-OLD, FEMALE, CONSCIOUS, BREATHING.

PROBLEM: COMPLICATIONS DURING A PROCEDURE

CC: TRANSFER / INTERFACILITY / PALLIATIVE CARE

SEHOSLETJ (07/05/2023 15:48:01): DISPATCH CODE: 33C07 (EMERGENCY RESPONSE REQUESTED)

SUFFIX: T (TRANSFER/INTERFACILITY)

RESPONSE: EMERGENCY DISPATCH / RESPONSE

PROQA ANSWERS

- -- THIS CALL IS A RESULT OF AN EVALUATION BY A NURSE OR DOCTOR.
- -- THIS IS A TRANSFER/INTERFACILITY CASE.
- -- SPECIAL EQUIPMENT IS NOT NECESSARY.
- -- ADDITIONAL PERSONNEL WILL NOT BE NEEDED.
- -- THE PATIENT DOES NOT HAVE ANY ADVANCE DIRECTIVES.
- -- EMERGENCY RESPONSE REQUESTED.
- -- SHE IS RESPONDING NORMALLY (COMPLETELY ALERT).
- -- SHE IS BREATHING NORMALLY.
- -- SHE DOES NOT HAVE SIGNIFICANT BLEEDING.
- -- SHE DOES NOT HAVE SYMPTOMS OF SHOCK.
- -- SHE IS NOT IN SEVERE PAIN.

NARRATIVE (2)

Narrative Title: n/a

Narrative Author: Zangara, Joseph Narrative Date: 07/05/2023 16:51:46

Narrative Apparatus ID: n/a

Narrative:Ambulance alone

APPARATUS		
Unit	MSA	
Type:	ALS unit	
Use:	EMS	
Response Mode:	No Lights or Sirens	
# of People	1	
Alarm	07 /05/2023 15:48:05	
Dispatched	07 /05/2023 15:48:05	
Enroute	07 /05/2023 15:50:00	
Arrived	07 /05/2023 15:51:25	
Cancelled	/ / : :	
Cleared Scene	07 /05/2023 15:52:11	
In Quarters	/ / : :	
In Service	07 /05/2023 15:53:11	
Number Of People not on apparatus: 0		

CUSTOM FIELDS FORM	
Is A PCR Being Written By EFD?	NO
Was this run a Priority 1 EMS Run?	NO
Is the E-PCR the Official Report of Record?	MEDSTAR E-PCR IS REPORT OF RECORD
Was Narcan Left Behind? If Yes, note kit number in PCR	
Was this a CPR code that was run completely on scene? (PTY 4)	

PERSONNEL ON CALL			
Name	Personnel Rank	Role(s)	Apparatus
Medstar, Medstar			MSA

Member Making Report (Battalion Chief Joseph Zangar	a):
Incident Reviewer (Battalion Chief Joseph Zangara):	